
 Diary of The Mayor of the County of Cork 
Councillor Joe Carroll  

Friday 10th January to Sunday 26th January 2025  

Friday 10th January 

No Appointments. 

Saturday 11th January 

No Appointments. 

Sunday 12th January 

14:30 – 16:00, AIB All-Ireland Club IHC Final, Watergrasshill  v Tynagh-Abbey-Duniry 

(Galway), Croke Park, Jones Road, Dublin 3. Cllr. Sheila O’Callaghan to Attend 

Monday 13th January  

10:30 – 14:00, Full Council Meeting, Council Chambers, County Hall, Blended Meeting, & 

Microsoft Teams. Mayor to Attend.  

Tuesday 14th January 

No Appointments. 

Wednesday 15th January 

11:00 – 15:00, Development Committee Meeting, Council Chambers, County Hall, Blended 

Meeting, & Microsoft Teams.  Mayor to Attend. 

Thursday 16th January 

No Appointments. 

Friday 17th January 

No Appointments. 

Saturday 18th January 

No Appointments. 



 

Sunday 19th January 

No Appointments. 

Monday 20th January 

No Appointments. 

Tuesday 21st January 

No Appointments. 

Wednesday 22nd January 

10:00 – 14:30, Tidy Towns Showcase and Workshops, County Hall. Mayor to Attend.  

Thursday 23rd January 

18:30 – 20:00, Invitation from Lord Mayor Cllr. Dan Boyle to Civic Reception, to celebrate 

Cork Senior and Intermediate Camogie teams on winning the 2024 All-Ireland 

Championships. Mayor to Attend. 

Friday 24th January 

12:30 – 15:30, Cork Persons of Year Awards, The Metropole Hotel, MacCurtain Street, 

Victorian Quarter, Cork. Mayor to Attend. 

Saturday 25th January 

11:30 – 12:30, Invitation from UCC Confucius Institute & Ireland Cork Chinese Business 

Association to 2025 Cork Chinese New Year Celebration, Marina Market, Centre Park Road, 

Cork. Mayor to Attend.  

19:00 – 21:00, Durrus' Pride of Place Celebrations, Durrus Community Hall, Durrus, Co. Cork. 

Mayor to Attend. 

Sunday 26th January 

No Appointments. 

 

 


